If vendor fails to get PF / ESI /Labour License (As applicable) before start of work, EMD / SD shall 
be forfeited and penal action shall be taken as per Extant rules of BHEL. 

B: Pre- qualification Criteria: Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) & status of firm   

1 

EMD amount: ₹ 8,380.00/-(Rupees Eight 
thousand three hundred and eighty only)     

EMD may be submitted in following ways: 
i) Electronic fund transfer credited in BHEL 

account (Before Tender Opening). (Refer 
Annexure –C for making EMD payment through 
SBI-E collect)  

ii) In the form of Cash deposit (Done before tender

[...]

( Vendor to confirm )  

Duly filled copy of the above along with supporting document may be uploaded in e-
procurement portal. 

CHECK LIST FOR SUBMISSION OF OFFER 

Sl. 
No 

Description Remarks 

1 
Details of Earnest Money Deposit amount of ₹8,380.00/-
(Rupees Eight thousand three hundred and eighty only). 

   uploaded  / 
   Not uploaded 

2 
Details and documentary evidence for Part–I: Technical 
Bid to meet the  pre-qualification criteria as per following 
details. 

   uploaded  / 
   Not uploaded 

2.1 
Copy of documentary evidence in support of Status of the